
Report for CCCApply 2017 Annual
Workshop - Feedback Survey

Complet ion Rat e: 69.4%

 Complete 25

 Partial 11

T ot al: 36

Response Counts

Overall, how satisfied were you with the event?  



8.30% Neutral8.30% Neutral

54.20% Satisfied54.20% Satisfied

37.50% Very Satisfied37.50% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neut ral 8.3% 2

S at isfied 54.2% 13

Very S at isfied 37.5% 9

  T ot al: 24

Please rate your experience for each of the following:



 Event

Keynote Speaker - Dr. Pam Walker     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Sessions     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Registration     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Communication     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Lunch Menu     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Location     

Count: 31

Not Applicable: 0

Which session did you attend at 10:00 am?  



35.50% BOG Fee Waiver Session35.50% BOG Fee Waiver Session

29.00% Basic Report Center
Training
29.00% Basic Report Center
Training

29.00% Administrator 2.0 Preview29.00% Administrator 2.0 Preview

6.50% None of the Above6.50% None of the Above

Value  Percent Responses

BOG Fee Waiver Session 35.5% 11

Basic Report Center T raining 29.0% 9

Administrator 2.0 Preview 29.0% 9

None of the Above 6.5% 2

  T ot al: 31

Overall, how satisfied were you with the BOG Fee Waiver Application
Session?  



33.30% Neutral33.30% Neutral

55.60% Satisfied55.60% Satisfied

11.10% Very Satisfied11.10% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 33.3% 3

Satisfied 55.6% 5

Very Satisfied 11.1% 1

  T ot al: 9

Are you using the BOG now? Is your college using the online BOG Fee
Waiver application now? 



27.30% Yes27.30% Yes

54.50% No54.50% No

18.20% Not Sure18.20% Not Sure

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 27.3% 3

No 54.5% 6

Not Sure 18.2% 2

  T ot al: 11

Getting Started with the BOG Would you like more information about
getting started with the BOG Application at your college?   Would it
make a difference to know that the next version of the BOG
Application will incorporate questions that are being asked on the
online FAFSA application?



37.50% Yes37.50% Yes

37.50% No37.50% No

25.00% Not Sure25.00% Not Sure

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 37.5% 3

No 37.5% 3

Not Sure 25.0% 2

  T ot al: 8

College Financial Aid Contact Who should we send information to
about the BOG Fee Waiver Application?
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Overall, how satisfied were you with the Basic Report Center
Training Session?  



25.00% Dissatisfied25.00% Dissatisfied

25.00% Neutral25.00% Neutral

37.50% Satisfied37.50% Satisfied

12.50% Very Satisfied12.50% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 25.0% 2

Neutral 25.0% 2

Satisfied 37.5% 3

Very Satisfied 12.5% 1

  T ot al: 8

Overall, how satisfied were you with the Administrator 2.0 Preview?



22.20% Neutral22.20% Neutral

44.40% Satisfied44.40% Satisfied

33.30% Very Satisfied33.30% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 22.2% 2

Satisfied 44.4% 4

Very Satisfied 33.3% 3

  T ot al: 9

Which session did you attend at 11:10 am?  



36.70% International Application
Discussion
36.70% International Application
Discussion

10.00% Creating Accessible Docs
& Web Pages
10.00% Creating Accessible Docs
& Web Pages

40.00% Statewide Initiatives
Update
40.00% Statewide Initiatives
Update

13.30% None of the Above13.30% None of the Above

Value  Percent Responses

International Application Discussion 36.7% 11

Creating Accessible Docs & Web Pages 10.0% 3

Statewide Initiatives Update 40.0% 12

None of the Above 13.3% 4

  T ot al: 30

Overall, how satisfied were you with the International Application
Discussion Session?



11.10% Very Dissatisfied11.10% Very Dissatisfied

11.10% Neutral11.10% Neutral

44.40% Satisfied44.40% Satisfied

33.30% Very Satisfied33.30% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 11.1% 1

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 11.1% 1

Satisfied 44.4% 4

Very Satisfied 33.3% 3

  T ot al: 9

Admissions of International Students Do you work with international
students at your college? 



72.70% Yes72.70% Yes

27.30% No27.30% No

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 72.7% 8

No 27.3% 3

Not Sure 0.0% 0

  T ot al: 11

Interest in the International Application? Is your college interested in
implementing the International Application? 



36.40% Yes36.40% Yes

27.30% No27.30% No

36.40% Not Sure36.40% Not Sure

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 36.4% 4

No 27.3% 3

Not Sure 36.4% 4

  T ot al: 11

International App Project Kick-Off Meeting If yes, who should we
contact to schedule the International Application project kick-off
meeting?
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Steering Sub-Committee for the International ApplicationAre you
interested in serving on a sub-committee dedicated to reviewing legal
policies and processes and gathering requirements to improve and
enhance the CCCApply International Application?  NOTE:  This
special International sub-committee would meet online several times
between April 24 - June 15, 2017 - to confirm requirements and
stories that can be implemented and released in our current
application ASAP.  There are small changes we can make now for the
September 2017 release.  (This committee would also determine the
meeting schedule for gathering functional and technical requirements
and User stories for the next version of the International application
over the next eight months (between May 1 - December 31, 2017).  



50.00% Yes - I'd like to be
involved in the International sub-
committee 2017

50.00% Yes - I'd like to be
involved in the International sub-
committee 2017

25.00% No - I am not interested
at this time
25.00% No - I am not interested
at this time

25.00% No - Not interested but I
have a colleague who is
interested.

25.00% No - Not interested but I
have a colleague who is
interested.

Value  Percent Responses

Yes - I'd like to be involved in the International sub-committee

2017

50.0% 2

No - I am not interested at this time 25.0% 1

No - Not interested but I have a colleague who is interested. 25.0% 1

  T ot al: 4

Join the International Application Steering Sub-Committee.NOTE:
Limited to college staff who are using or planning to use the
International Application. 
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What type of application process are you using now for international
students? Please describe in the box below.    (For example:  We are
using a paper application and then manually entering the data into our
SIS system, etc.)  



Count Response

1 Paper app--Patty, it's Robin Armour. I'm going to volunteer a colleague but I haven't told

her yet, so I will let you know once I do!

1 We are using a paper application. I was VERY disappointed in the session. We never

actually got to the application that was specific to international students. I highly

suggest a work group get created for the next rendition of the International Application

to coordinate efforts for all colleges. Seems a shame that only 3 use it currently out of

113 college.

1 paper

1 paper application

1 regular application.

Overall, how satisfied were you with the Creating Accessible Docs &
Web Pages Session?



33.30% Dissatisfied33.30% Dissatisfied

33.30% Neutral33.30% Neutral

33.30% Very Satisfied33.30% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 33.3% 1

Neutral 33.3% 1

Satisfied 0.0% 0

Very Satisfied 33.3% 1

  T ot al: 3

Overall, how satisfied were you with the Statewide Technology
Initiatives Update Session?



18.20% Neutral18.20% Neutral

63.60% Satisfied63.60% Satisfied

18.20% Very Satisfied18.20% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 18.2% 2

Satisfied 63.6% 7

Very Satisfied 18.2% 2

  T ot al: 11

Which session did you attend at 1:15 pm?  



48.30% CCCApply Residency
Algorithm 101
48.30% CCCApply Residency
Algorithm 101

20.70% Advanced Report Center
Training
20.70% Advanced Report Center
Training

27.60% CCC MyPath Student
Services Portal Demo
27.60% CCC MyPath Student
Services Portal Demo

3.40% None of the Above3.40% None of the Above

Value  Percent Responses

CCCApply Residency Algorithm 101 48.3% 14

Advanced Report Center T raining 20.7% 6

CCC MyPath Student Services Portal Demo 27.6% 8

None of the Above 3.4% 1

  T ot al: 29

Overall, how satisfied were you with the CCCApply Residency
Algorithm 101 Session?



15.40% Neutral15.40% Neutral

30.80% Satisfied30.80% Satisfied

53.80% Very Satisfied53.80% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 15.4% 2

Satisfied 30.8% 4

Very Satisfied 53.8% 7

  T ot al: 13

Overall, how satisfied were you with the Advanced Report Center
Training Session?



20.00% Dissatisfied20.00% Dissatisfied

20.00% Neutral20.00% Neutral

40.00% Satisfied40.00% Satisfied

20.00% Very Satisfied20.00% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 20.0% 1

Neutral 20.0% 1

Satisfied 40.0% 2

Very Satisfied 20.0% 1

  T ot al: 5

Overall, how satisfied were you with the CCC MyPath Student
Services Portal Demo Session?



33.30% Satisfied33.30% Satisfied

66.70% Very Satisfied66.70% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 0.0% 0

Satisfied 33.3% 2

Very Satisfied 66.7% 4

  T ot al: 6

CCC MyPath Student Services Portal Is your college interested in
learning more about CCC MyPath Student Services Portal? 



42.90% Yes42.90% Yes

14.30% No14.30% No

42.90% Not Sure42.90% Not Sure

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 42.9% 3

No 14.3% 1

Not Sure 42.9% 3

  T ot al: 7

Who should we send information to about CCC MyPath Student
Services Portal?
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Which session did you attend at 2:25 pm?  



42.90% CCCApply Annual
Update 2017
42.90% CCCApply Annual
Update 2017

21.40% Security is Everyone's
Responsibility
21.40% Security is Everyone's
Responsibility

28.60% What is Project Glue?28.60% What is Project Glue?

7.10% None of the Above7.10% None of the Above

Value  Percent Responses

CCCApply Annual Update 2017 42.9% 12

Security is Everyone's Responsibility 21.4% 6

What is Project Glue? 28.6% 8

None of the Above 7.1% 2

  T ot al: 28

Overall, how satisfied were you with the 2017 CCCApply Annual
Update Session?



9.10% Neutral9.10% Neutral

54.50% Satisfied54.50% Satisfied

36.40% Very Satisfied36.40% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 9.1% 1

Satisfied 54.5% 6

Very Satisfied 36.4% 4

  T ot al: 11

After attending the 2017 Annual Update session, do you know where
to obtain the full Release Notes Summary document on all items
implemented in the release?



36.40% Yes36.40% Yes

63.60% No63.60% No

Value  Percent Responses

Yes 36.4% 4

No 63.6% 7

  T ot al: 11

Overall, how satisfied were you with the Security is Everyone's
Responsibility Session?



20.00% Satisfied20.00% Satisfied

80.00% Very Satisfied80.00% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 0.0% 0

Satisfied 20.0% 1

Very Satisfied 80.0% 4

  T ot al: 5

Overall, how satisfied were you with the What is Project
Glue? Session?



28.60% Neutral28.60% Neutral

42.90% Satisfied42.90% Satisfied

28.60% Very Satisfied28.60% Very Satisfied

Value  Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Dissatisfied 0.0% 0

Neutral 28.6% 2

Satisfied 42.9% 3

Very Satisfied 28.6% 2

  T ot al: 7

What did you like most about the event?





Count Response

1 Every thing was awesome specially the food. T hank you Sac!

1 Having direct contact with California Community Colleges T ech Center representatives.

1 I absolutely enjoyed the Algorithm. It was so informative and it helped me understand

how residency was calculated.

1 I like the variety of topics.

1 It's been a huge eye opener for me. Loved everything about the initiatives, staff and

CCCT C organization overall

1 Location is great, attendance is great, participation is great. Next year I hope we can

include tracks for downstream products, such as Careers, Ed Planning, Early Alert,

Assessment, Online tools, etc :)

1 Meeting other people who were using the apps and finding out I am not the only one

who feels a certain way about aspects of the apps and I also liked being able to give

direct input on modifications to the apps

1 Overall, it was a good event.

1 T he event was informative and allowed me to connect with key project leaders who will

be able to assist me and my college in our transition to CCCApply. I feel better informed

about all of the statewide technology initiatives as a result of this event.

1 T he sessions and Keynote speakers were very informative.

1 T he sessions were great. Great job Patty and team.

1 T he workshops were great. I only attended the second day, as e-transcripts were our

interest.

1 T his had great information. I came back with a lot

1 breakout sessions - residency algorithm

1 location

1 the variety of options



What did you like least about this event?



Count Response

1 All great.

1 Everything was great.

1 I think a better Social Media coverage would've been nice. Events like this typically have

several hashtags that attendees and general audience follows on T witter and other

channels. Polls are also very helpful when conducted before and/or after the sessions.

Content is still in people's minds and feedback might be more useful

1 I wish the presenters had hands out of the slide show.

1 N/A

1 Nothing

1 T he distance away from my home campus

1 T he food.

1 T he lunch was pretty bland, dessert was great.

1 T he lunch was very bad on the first day.

1 We really need a different type of residency training - need more information on

documents and changes that have happened there. Also, a way to easily correct those

who just put in bad data (ie - wrong state with their address)

1 distance

1 very disorganized. Speakers did not keep to topics and did not answer questions.

Each year we rotate the location of this event between Northern
California and Southern California. Next year it will be in Southern
California. How likely are you to attend this event next year?



8.00% Very unlikely8.00% Very unlikely

28.00% Unlikely28.00% Unlikely

20.00% Somewhat20.00% Somewhat

28.00% Likely28.00% Likely

16.00% Very likely16.00% Very likely

Value  Percent Responses

Very unlikely 8.0% 2

Unlikely 28.0% 7

Somewhat 20.0% 5

Likely 28.0% 7

Very likely 16.0% 4

  T ot al: 25

Would you like to post a testimonial that we can share? You can enter
it here:



Count Response

1 Super impressed with all the initiatives taking place at CCC T echnology Center. 2017

Annual Workshop was my first time attending, so I don't have a baseline to compare, but

based on my extensive experience in Education and IT , the level of knowledge, forward

thinking and vision was truly extraordinary. Special thanks to all presenters, organizers

and all those working behind the scenes who help to make things happen!

1 T his event reflects the needs of the Community Colleges due to the organic content

and enthusiastic participation of the college community. T hree cheers!

Thanks for the feedback.  Please fill in your contact information
below.  
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	What did you like most about the event?
	What did you like least about this event?
	Each year we rotate the location of this event between Northern California and Southern California. Next year it will be in Southern California. How likely are you to attend this event next year?
	Would you like to post a testimonial that we can share? You can enter it here:
	Thanks for the feedback.  Please fill in your contact information below.


